National Honor Society: Ms. Mitchell, 3-001, mitchellama@pcsb.org
NHS recognizes and calls together Dunedin’s highest achieving juniors and seniors for service in the school and community.

Navy JROTC: CAPT James Facinelli, Advisor, 7-003, facinellij@pcsb.org
All student-cadets are eligible for the following teams: drill team, color guard, academic team, and rifle team; they are also eligible to participate in community service.

Parent Teacher Student Association—PTSA: Phyllis Brodsky, President, peninac@yahoo.com
The purpose is to advocate locally and nationally on behalf of children and education. The PTSA also strives to bring home life and the school closer together.

Principals Multicultural Advisory Committee (PMAC): Mr. Alford, 9-58, alfordr@pcsb.org
The purpose is to promote interaction among all racial and ethnic groups and to diminish racism, discrimination, and conflict.
 
School Advisory Council—SAC: Mike Bowman, Advisor, dunrefair@yahoo.com
SAC is mandated by the Florida Legislature to create and implement the School Improvement Plan.

SKILLS USA: Julie White, Advisor, 15-09, whitejul@pcsb.org 
Open to all students enrolled in vocational classes such as cosmetology, electrical wiring, construction and architectural design, and drafting.

Spanish Honor Society: Ms. French,6-009, frencha@pcsb.org. Promotes interest in Hispanic studies and culture. Recognizes high achievement.

Thespian, Comedy Club and Broadway Bound: Ms.Mullholand, Advisor, Auditorium, mullholandc@pcsb.org
Clubs for actors. Members qualify by accumulating points given for participation in theatre events.

Tri – M Music Honor Society: Ms.Mullholand, Advisor, 19-002, mullholandc@pcsb.org 
Honor society which recognizes gifted juniors and seniors who participate in the music department at Dunedin High School.

Yearbook & Newspaper: Mrs. Roseann Kuerzi, Advisor 9-08,  kuerzir@pcsb.org
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CLUBS AND ORGANIZATIONSATHLETICS
DHS is a member of the Florida High School Athletic Association and participates in the Pinellas County Athletic Conference.
Sport
Baseball 
Boys Basketball*
Girls Basketball* Cheerleading*
Cross Country, Girls Cross Country, Boys Flag Football, Girls* Football
Golf Orienteering Soccer, Boys Soccer, Girls*
JV Soccer
Softball, Girls
Swimming, B & G Tennis, Girls Tennis, Boys 
Boys/ Girls Track Volleyball, Girls * Wrestling*
Head Coach
Ron Sexton, 317.201.4400, sextonr@pcsb.org ^Coach Keys, k2ssports@aol.com 
^Coach Rayel, rayelt@pcsb.org 
Ms. McMahon/^Beaulieu beaulieuc@pcsb.org 
^Coach Howsare, Howsaret@pcsb.org 
^Coach Howsare, Howsaret@pcsb.org 
^Alan Lewis, 727.215.5373, lewisala@pcsb.org  ^Disney, 727.455-6240, disneym@pcsb.org 
Season
Spring Winter Winter Year Fall
   Fall
Spring Fall
^Capt Facinelli, facinellij@pcsb.org		     Fall
^NJROTC, facinellij@pcsb.org
Bob Curtis, Bobcurtis34@gmail.com
Gregg Taylor,gwtant@yahoo.com
^Ms.Vosseteig, Guidance,Vosseteigj@pcsb.org
^Gary Kifer, gary@lifechangingfitness.com
^Coach Rayel, rayelt@pcsb.org 
^Coach Schupp, schuppa@pcsb.org
^Coach Schupp, schuppa@pcsb.org
Ryan Vaught, vaughtr@pcsb.org
Spring
Winter Winter Winter Spring 
[bookmark: _GoBack]Fall Spring Spring
  ^Coach Vaught, vaughtr@pcsb.org	   Spring
  Coach Will, 727-424-7877, k3will@earthlink.net	   Fall
  ^Coach Ditro, ditrob@pcsb.org  	  Winter
*denotes both varsity and junior varsity teams
^ denotes on campus coach


Academic Team: Mr. Alford, 9-58, alfordr@pcsb.org
Competes against other county teams.  Top students represent the county at State.

Battle of the Books: Advisor Ms. Kennedy, kennedy@pcsb.org
Promotes reading of 15 books chosen by Florida Teen Reads, culminating in a county-wide competition. 

Chess Club: Advisor, Ms. Grizzle, 6-01, grizzlel@pcsb.org; Come join us!

Chick-fil-A Leader Academy Ms. Fahey, Advisor, Main Office, faheys@pcsb.org

Choral Department: Ms.Mullholand, Advisor, 19-002,  mullholandc@pcsb.org
Consistently superior rated ensembles including Mixed Choir, Madrigals, and Falconaires.

Dedicated Ladies of DHS (Girlfriends Club): Meredith Cappel, Advisor, 9-001, cappelm@pcsb.org

Falcons Out Loud Slam Poetry Team: Renee Foley, Advisor, 9-002, foleyre@pcsb.org 
An opportunity for students to explore all genres of creative writing with a focus on slam poetry.

First Priority Christian Club:  Mark Everett, Advisor, 6-007, everettm@pcsb.org

Flight Central Dance Club:  Meredith Cappel, Advisor, 9-001, cappelm@pcsb.org
Join us to perform at various functions.

Future Business Leaders of America (FBLA): Rebekah Kershaw, Advisor, 6-58, kershawr@pcsb.org  Promotes real-world work goals through individual and group competition in various business subject areas.
STUDENT GOVERNMENT
Student Government and class officers operate Homecoming, Prom, and many other school activities.  Elections are held each spring (freshman held in the fall).
Class
Student Gov’t.
Sponsor 
            Ms. Foley fddoleyre@pcsb.org                            dskfnsdkfji                    p parkee@pcsb.org
parkee@pcsb.org                  p                parkee
Email
foleyre@pcsb.org

Freshman Sophomore Junior
Ms. Cappel
TBA       
Ms.  Foley                          
cappelm@pcsb.org

foleyre@pcsb.org

Senior
Ms.  Hartnett
hartnettb@pcsb.org







Gay/Straight Alliance:  Russell Spera, Advisor, 3-06, sperar@pcsb.org

Instrumental Music Department: Mr. Bolt, Advisor, 19-001, boltr@pcsb.org
Consistently superior rated ensembles including Marching Band, Concert Bands, Jazz Ensemble, Pipe Band, and more.

Interact Club: Meredith Cappel, Advisor, 9-001, cappelm@pcsb.org 
Sponsored by the Rotary Club; this club provides community service, leadership, and friendship.

Key Club: Ashley French, Advisor, 6-09, frencha@pcsb.org  Key Club is the oldest and largest student-led service program for high school students. It is sponsored by Kiwanis and promotes leadership through serving others.
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